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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the losses incurred by the cooperative banks in the country are on the rise;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor during the last three years, year and bank-wise; and

(c) the remedial measures taken/being taken by the Government to protect the interests of the customers and to revive the cooperative banks?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) & (b) The State-wise details of the State Cooperative Banks(StCBs) and Central Cooperative Banks(CCBs) that incurred losses during the last three years, as reported by NABARD, are Annexed. The main reasons for the losses incurred by the Cooperative Banks, inter alia, are higher transaction cost, small business level, limited area of operations, high NPAs, higher management costs, higher provision towards impaired assets and low recovery.

(c) Government implemented a revival package for Short Term Cooperative Credit Structure (STCCS) encompassing legal and institutional reforms necessary for democratic, self-reliant and efficient functioning of STCCS, measures to improve the quality of management and financial assistance to bring the system to an acceptable level of health. Under the revival package, Government of India has released Rs.9,245 crore.
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